

Suit No. 201/2016

12.04.2017

Present : Sh. Dhiraj Kulshreshtha, Advocate for the petitioners.

Notice sent by way of registered AD post to the respondent No. 2 and 3 returned with the report that address could not be traced. Process sent to the respondent No. 1 not returned. Issue fresh notices of the petition to the respondent No. 1 to 3 on PF and registered AD post for **01.07.2017**. *Dasti* also.

SANJAY SHARMA
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/12.04.2017.