

Suit No. 201/16

05.09.2017

Present : Ms. Kalpana Gupta, Proxy Advocate for the petitioners.

It is seen that address of the respondent No. 1, as mentioned on the memo of parties, does not correspond with the address of R-1, as stated in the charge-sheet. Let fresh memo of parties incorporating the correct address of R-1 be filed and thereafter, process be issued to R-1 to R-3 on PF and RC (both modes) returnable for **09.11.2017**.

Sanjay Sharma  
PO MACT (East)/KKD  
Delhi/05.09.2017