

Suit No. 201/16

23.02.2018

Present : Sh. Dhiraj Kulshreshtha, Advocate for the petitioners.  
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Advocate for R-4 / Insurance Co.

An application filed under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC for seeking permission to amend the address of the respondent No. 1. Allowed. Let amended memo of parties be filed and thereafter, notice of the petition be issued to the respondent No. 1 to 3 on PF and RC (both modes) for **18.04.2018**. Steps be taken within three days from today.

Sanjay Sharma  
PO MACT (East)/KKD  
Delhi/23.02.2018