

Suit No. 201/16

18.04.2018

Present : Sh. Dhiraj Kulshreshtha, Advocate for the petitioners.  
None for R-4 / Insurer.

Notice of the petition was not issued to the respondent No. 1 to 3 for want of steps. Let steps be taken for service of notice of the petition upon the respondent No. 1 to 3 on PF and RC. It is clarified that service of notice through registered AD post is must and non-compliance thereof would have an adverse consequence. To come up for report on **22.05.2018**.

(SANJAY SHARMA)  
PO MACT (East)/Delhi  
18.04.2018

*JT*