

Suit No. 201/16

27.09.2018

Present : Ms. Kalpana Gupta, Advocate for the petitioners.  
Sh. C.M. Patel, Advocate for R-1 / driver.

It is 10.30 a.m.

Ld. counsel for the respondent No. 1 is seeking copy of petition. Copy of petition supplied to counsel for the respondent No. 1 from the file of the tribunal. Let documents enclosed with the petition be supplied to him. In the meanwhile, issue fresh notice of the petition to the respondent No. 2 and 3 on PF and RC, for **26.11.2018**.

NK

Sanjay Sharma  
PO MACT (East)/KKD  
Delhi/27.09.2018