

MACP No. 201/16
Geeta Vs. Surya Prakash

01.05.2019

Present : Petitioner No.1 in person with Sh. Dheeraj Kulshrestha,
Ld. Counsel.
None for R-1.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Legal retainer for R-4 / Insurer.

Notice was not sent to the respondent No. 2 and 3 as PF was filed late. For this default, petitioners are burdened with cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited with DLSA (East). Fresh notice of the petition be issued to the respondents No. 2 and 3 through ordinary process / registered post / speed post / courier. Internet generated copy tracking report be filed by the petitioners on the next date. Steps be taken within two weeks from today.

To come up for further proceedings on **23.07.2019**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/01.05.2019