

MACP No. 201/16  
Geeta Vs. Surya Prakash Patel & Ors

04.11.2019

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : None.

Notice sent to respondent No.2 and 3 not returned.

After the last date, cost receipt placed on record.

Fresh notice be issued to the respondent No. 2 and 3 in terms of previous order. Steps be taken within two weeks.

To come up for further proceedings on **08.01.2020**.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/04.11.2019**