

MACP No. 201/16
Geeta Vs. Surya Prakash Patel & Ors.

08.01.2020

Present : None for the petitioner.
None for R-1.
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. counsel for R-4 / Insurer.

Petitioner failed to take steps for issuance of notice to respondent No. 2 and 3. It is observed that sufficient time has already been granted and even the cost was imposed on the petitioner for this default earlier. In view of this, **it is ordered that the petitioner would not be entitled for interest till the time the service is effected on respondent No. 2 and 3.**

Further, petitioners are directed to remain present in person on the next date.

To come up for further proceedings on **17.01.2020**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/08.01.2020