

MACP No. 201/16
Geeta Vs. Surya Prakash Patel & Ors.

17.01.2020

Present : Sh. Dheeraj Kulshrestha, Ld. counsel for the petitioners.
None for R-1.
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. counsel for R-4 / Insurer.

It is mentioned that petitioners could not appear today.

It is mentioned on behalf of petitioners that steps would be taken for service of notice to respondent No. 2 and 3 through publication. Be taken within 3 days. It is clarified that any default on the part of the petitioners would invite heavy cost, since the case is very old.

To come up for further proceedings for **29.02.2020**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/17.01.2020