

MACP No. 201/16
Geeta & Anr. vs. Surya Prakash Patel & Ors.

29.02.2020

Present : Proxy counsel for petitioner.
None for R1.
None for R4.

After the last date, an application was moved on behalf of petitioner for depositing publication charges on 19.02.2020. Heard. **Application is allowed.** Publication charges be deposited within 3 days.

However, it is observed that vide last order, it was clarified that since case is old, petitioner is required to take steps within 3 days, otherwise heavy cost would be imposed. No plausible explanation given for not taking steps in time. In view of this, petitioner is burdened with cost of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited with DLSA (East).

Further, it is clarified that in case order is not complied with this time within stipulated period, petition may be dismissed for non-prosecution.

Put up for further proceedings on 27.03.2020.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
29.02.2020