

MACP No. 201/16
Geeta & Anr. vs. Surya Prakash Patel & Ors.

06.08.2020

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to High Court order bearing Endst. No.1977-2009/DHC/2020, dated 30.07.2020.

Present : Sh. Dhiraj Kulshreshtha, counsel for petitioners.
None for R1 and R4.

Steps not taken to serve R2 and R3. No adverse order is passed. Steps be taken afresh in terms of last order, for 17.11.2020.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
06.08.2020