

MACP No. 201/2016
Geeta vs. Surya Prakash Patel & Ors.

17.11.2020

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to the order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, East, bearing no.5357-5377/Judl. Br./East/KKD/Delhi, dated 28.09.2020.

Present : Sh. Dhiraj Kulshreshtha, counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 and R4.

Notice of petition has been served on R2 J.S. Logistic and R3 Jaswant Singh through publication in newspaper Rashtriya Sahara, published on 10.03.2020 for appearing in this Court on 27.03.2020. Copy of publication has been placed on record. In view of this, it is held that R2 and R3 are properly served but since they have not turned up, **R2 and R3 are proceeded ex-parte.**

Put up for framing of issues on 16.01.2021.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
17.11.2020