

MACP No. 201/2016  
(CNR No. DLET01-001522-2014)  
Geeta & Anr. vs. Surya Prakash & Ors.

08.04.2021

Present : Petitioner No.1 with counsel Sh. Bipin Kumar Jha.  
Sh. Dhiraj Kulshreshtha, counsel for petitioners.  
Proxy counsel for R1.  
R2 and R3 are ex-parte vide order dated 17.11.2020.  
None for R4.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioners.

It is mentioned by petitioner No.1 that she has engaged a new counsel Sh. Bipin Kumar Jha. Though objection has been raised by earlier counsel Sh. Dhiraj Kulshreshtha but since petitioner has informed that she has engaged new counsel, Sh. Dhiraj Kulshreshtha Advocate is discharged.

Affidavit of her evidence is filed by petitioner No.1. Copy for respondents is taken on record which may be collected by respondents/ counsel on appearance.

Put up for PE on 24.05.2021.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**08.04.2021**