

MACP No.201/2016  
Geeta & Anr. Vs. Surya Parkash Patel & Ors.

16.08.2021

**The matter is taken up through VC pursuant to the Order of Delhi High Court, bearing No.504/RG/DHC/2021, dated 12.08.2021 and further directions received vide circular No.6282-6300/Pr.D&SJ (East)/KKD/Delhi, dated 13.08.2021.**

Present : Sh. Bipin Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.  
None for R-1.  
R-2 & R-3 are already *exparte* vide order dtd.17.11.20.  
None for R-4.

No PW is present.

Put up for P.E. on **21.10.2021.**

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**16.08.2021**