

MACP No.201/16
Geeta Vs. Surya Prakash Patel & Ors.

21.10.2021

Present : Petitioner No.1 in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Bijay
Kumar Jha.
None for R-1.
R-2 and R-3 are ex parte vide order dated 17.11.2020.
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-4 / insurer.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the petitioner.

PW1 / petitioner No.1 examined and discharged.

Final opportunity is granted to the petitioner to conclude
the evidence since the case is very old.

To come up for petitioner evidence on **13.12.2021**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/21.10.2021