

MACP No. 201/2016
Geeta & Anr. vs. Surya Prakash Patel & Ors.

20.05.2022

Present : Sh. Ashok Nigam, counsel for petitioners.
None for R1.
R2 & R3 are ex-parte vide order dated 17.11.2020.
Sh. Arvind Kumar, counsel for R4/ insurer.

Case is fixed for PE. Petitioners has filed affidavit of an eye-witness, namely Sandeep. Copy supplied.

However, since, counsel for R4/ insurance company has pressed their application under Order VIII Rule 8 CPC, moved on 13.09.2021, put up for reply and arguments on this application on 15.07.2022.

(RAJRANI)
PO MACT (East)/ KKD
Delhi/20.05.2022