

MACP No. 201/2016
Geeta & Anr. vs. Surya Prakash Patel & Ors.

15.07.2022

Present : Sh. Bijay Kumar and Sh. A.K. Nigam, counsel for
petitioners.
None for R1 to R3.
Sh. Arvind Kumar, counsel for R4/ insurer.

Heard on the pending application under Orders VIII Rule 8 and VI Rule 17 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC, moved on behalf of R4/ insurer for incorporating para No.3 of the said application in their WS. File perused. The incorporation sought pertains to the contents of MLC which is matter of record. In view of above, **application is allowed**. Amended WS filed alongwith the application be taken on record. Copy of WS be supplied to the petitioners side.

Put up for PE on 16.08.2022. It would be last opportunity to conclude PE.

(RAJRANI)
PO MACT (East)/ KKD
Delhi/15.07.2022