

MACP No.201/16  
Geeta Vs. Surya Prakash & Ors.

23.11.2023

Present : Sh. Ashok Nigam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.  
Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Final Arguments addressed by Ld. Counsel for petitioners.  
Written submissions by way of computation is also filed on record. Last  
opportunity given to the respondents for addressing final arguments.

Be put up for final arguments on behalf of respondents/  
order on 30.11.2023.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/23.11.2023**