

201/16  
GEETA Vs. SURYA PRAKASH

15.04.2024

Present : None for petitioner.  
None for R-1 and R-2.  
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Petitioner has till date not addressed clarification as sought.  
Put up for purpose fixed on **05.06.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/15.04.2024**