

36MACT201/16
GEETA Vs. SURYA PRAKASH

12.11.2024

Present : Sh. Ashok Nigam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with P-1.
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Previous order is not complied with by the petitioner and it is submitted that affidavit shall be filed by the petitioner in this regard during the course of the day. Since Ld. Counsel for the insurance company is stated to be not available in second half, hence the matter is adjourned for **18.02.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/12.11.2024

At 2:10 pm

Present : Sh. Ashok Nigam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with P-1.

Affidavit filed. It is seen that it is an old matter and next date of hearing is given as long, hence next date of hearing is changed to **16.11.2024**.

Let Court notice be issued to the counsel for the insurance company in this regard.

To come up for consideration on the affidavit on the date fixed.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/12.11.2024