

**1MACT23 272/2014 201/16  
GEETA Vs. SURYA PRAKASH**

29.11.2024

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Ashok Nigam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC)  
None for R-1 and R-2.  
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Ld. Counsel for the insurance company has appeared on court notice and final submissions have been addressed afresh by both sides. Petitioners are directed to file on record the age and identification related documents of the deceased and be put up for filing of the same/ clarifications on 05.12.2024.

**(Mayuri Singh)  
PO MACT (East)/KKD  
Delhi/29.11.2024**