

1 MACT 272/2014  
201/16  
GEETA Vs. SURYA PRAKASH

05/12/2024

**Present:** None for parties.

Be awaited.

**At 12:35 P.M.**

**Present:** Sh. Ashok Nigam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

He seeks pass over to file written clarification.

Passover given.

Be awaited.

**At 04:00 P.M.**

**Present:** Sh. Ashok Nigam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Written clarifications filed.

Be put up for consideration on 20.12.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
05/12/2024