

MACT No. 201/16  
Geeta Vs. Suryaprakash Patel & Ors.

21/12/2024

**Present:** Sh. Ashok Nigam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for respondents.

On request, be put up for purpose fixed on 10.01.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
21/12/2024