

22/01/2025

Present: None for parties.
Ms. Lissy Reji, Medical Lab Technologist from LNJP
Hospital in person.

Complete post-mortem report is filed. Perused. Perusal of record reflects that MLC paper was not available or produced before the Doctor/Medical Professional, who conducted post-mortem examination. It is submitted by her that apart from this post-mortem report, no other documents either of Ambedkar Hospital or of LNJP Hospital or any other documents pertaining to the deceased was given in Maulana Azad Medical College and MLC in question was prepared at LNJP Hospital and in case any documents of the patient are available with the same hospital, let all the medical documents of the deceased be called through MS MRD, LNJP Hospital. It is further submitted by her that inquest proceedings and medical history documents must be available with the IO IP Estate concerned. SHO is directed to appear in person alongwith complete medical record and inquest paper of the deceased and the same be filed on record in a sealed cover.

Be put up on **04.02.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
22/01/2025