

**1 MACT 272/2014 201/16  
GEETA Vs. SURYA PRAKASH**

24.03.2025

One of the regular stenographers is on leave today.

Present : None.

Despite repeated processes, medical document of the petitioner not filed.

It is one of the 20 oldest matter before the Tribunal. Let court notice be issued to MS, LNJP Hospital to appear in person for **05.04.2025**.

Copy of the order be attached with the process issued.

**(Mayuri Singh)  
PO MACT (East)/KKD  
Delhi/24.03.2025**