

**1 MACT 272/2014 201/16
GEETA Vs. SURYA PRAKASH**

26.04.2025

One of the regular stenographers has been deputed today in another court by the order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, East.

Present : Sh. Bijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through VC).

Despite service, none appeared for Maulana Azad College.
Be awaited.

**(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/26.04.2025**

At 2:00 pm

Present : Sh. Bijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Dr. Amandeep Kaur, Professor, Deptt. Of Forensic Medicine and Toxicology from MAMC.

Dr. Amandeep Kaur, from MAMC sought some time to furnish report qua query raised by the Tribunal. She is bound down for the next date.

To come up on **03.05.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/26.04.2025**