

1 MACT 272/2014
201/16
GEETA Vs. SURYA PRAKASH

03.05.2025

Present: Sh. Bijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

None from Maulana Azad Hospital has appeared despite seeking time.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for petitioners submits that petitioners wish to call for the witness from Ambedkar Hospital for clarity in the matter w.r.t age and treatment record of the victim.

In view of the submissions made, let medical treatment record of the deceased namely Shivam be summoned through Ambedkar Hospital on PF for **31.05.2025** through Record Clerk.

Let all the medical documents of Shivam be attached to the process issued to MS/Director/CMO concerned.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
03.05.2025