

1 MACT 272/2014 201/16
GEETA Vs. SURYA PRAKASH

31.05.2025

Present: None.

Process not returned. Let fresh process be issued in terms of previous order on PF through DCP East returnable on **11.07.2025**.

Process be given dasti in addition to Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

At 12:10 P.M.

Sh. Ashok Nigam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has appeared and on his request, date is changed to **12.07.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
31.05.2025