

**1 MACT 272/2014 201/16
GEETA Vs. SURYA PRAKASH**

12.07.2025

Present : None.

Process not returned. Let report be called form DCP East as to why process is not returned.

Fresh process be issued in terms of previous order for **18.08.2025**. Process also be issued through speed post on filing of charges of speed post.

At this stage,

Sh. Ashok Nigam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has appeared and on request, process be given dasti additionally to petitioner.

**(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/12.07.2025**