

**1 MACT 272/2014 201/16 GEETA Vs. SURYA PRAKASH**

28.10.2025

Present : None for petitioner.  
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the insurer.

On request, put up for the purpose fixed/arguments on  
22.01.2026.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
Delhi/28.10.2025