

1 MACT 272/2014  
201/16  
GEETA Vs. SURYA PRAKASH

16.03.2026

**Present:** Sh. Bijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer through VC.

File has been perused. Order dated 05.04.2025 in which directions were given by the Tribunal in respect of the medical documents of LNJP Hospital and PM report and also the directions given to M.S. B.R. Ambedkar Hospital for appearance on VC and forwarding the copy of the MLC have not been complied with. Let the compliance be done by next date of hearing.

Further, petitioner was directed to file copy of the MLC, despite directions of the Tribunal the same is not filed on record till date. Last and final opportunity given to the petitioner for filing the same.

Put up for report/filing of copy of MLC/further proceedings on 15.05.2026.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
16.03.2026