

**1 MACT 272/2014 201/16
GEETA Vs. SURYA PRAKASH**

15.05.2026

Present : Mr. Ashok Nigam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-4 / insurer.

Today Ld. Counsel for petitioner has placed flag before the Tribunal on the copy of MLC of Dr. Bhim Rao Ambedkar Hospital, Postmortem report of Maulana Azad Medical College.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company seeks time to verify the same.

Put up for submissions / further proceedings on **27.08.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/15.05.2026**